# Summary of Individual Executive Member Decisions taken on 4 September 2014

## Part I

# West Berkshire Council Forward Plan - 8 October 2014 to 31 January 2015 (Item 1.)

Individual Decision No:ID2799Portfolio Member:Councillor Gordon Lundie, Leader of the Council

Resolved that the West Berkshire Council Forward Plan for 8 October 2014 to 31 January 2015 and its subsequent publication be approved, subject to the following addition:

• ID2896 – Winter Service Plan – to approve the Winter Service Plan 2014-15. Scheduled for 13 October 2014.

This decision is not subject to call in; therefore it will be implemented immediately.

### Adoption Annual Report 2013/14 (Item 2.)

Individual Decision No:	ID2879
Portfolio Member:	Councillor Irene Neill, Portfolio Holder for Children
	and Young People, Youth Service, Education,
	Safeguarding

Resolved that the Adoption Annual Report 2013/14 be approved.

This decision is eligible to be 'called-in'. However, if the decision has not been 'called-in' by 5.00pm on 11 September 2014, then it will be implemented.

### Adoption Statement of Purpose 2014/15 (Item 3.)

Individual Decision No:	ID2878
Portfolio Member:	Councillor Irene Neill, Portfolio Holder for Children
	and Young People, Youth Service, Education,
	Safeguarding

Resolved that the Statement of Purpose of the West Berkshire Adoption Service 2014/15 be approved.

If you have any queries regarding these decisions or you wish to view the signed copy of the decision sheets, please contact: Moira Fraser, Democratic Services Manager Tel: (01635) 519045 or e-mail: <u>mfraser@westberks.gov.uk</u>

#### Summary of Individual Executive Member Decisions taken on 4 September 2014 (continued)

This decision is eligible to be 'called-in'. However, if the decision has not been 'called-in' by 5.00pm on 11 September 2014, then it will be implemented.

#### Fostering Annual Report 2013/14 (Item 4.)

Individual Decision No:	ID2880
Portfolio Member:	Councillor Irene Neill, Portfolio Holder for Children
	and Young People, Youth Service, Education,
	Safeguarding

Resolved that the Fostering Annual Report 2013/14 be approved.

This decision is eligible to be 'called-in'. However, if the decision has not been 'called-in' by 5.00pm on 11 September 2014, then it will be implemented.

#### Fostering Statement of Purpose 2014/15 (Item 5.)

Individual Decision No:	ID2877
Portfolio Member:	Councillor Irene Neill, Portfolio Holder for Children
	and Young People, Youth Service, Education,
	Safeguarding

Resolved that the Statement of Purpose of the West Berkshire Fostering Service 2014/15 be approved.

This decision is eligible to be 'called-in'. However, if the decision has not been 'called-in' by 5.00pm on 11 September 2014, then it will be implemented.